112//07

.H \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Kazuhiro Hayamizu	03/25/2006		
Yoshinari Morimoto	03/24/2006		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11277621

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.0249

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy J. Churna

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment0249SFX2CF#page1.tif

PATENT

500088346 REEL: 017372 FRAME: 0605

ASSIGNMENT

200560	44	-0/
--------	----	-----

						ASSK	SNMER	41			200	J (-	' [′
		(1)	Kazuhiro	HAYAMIZU			(5	5)						_
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yoshina	ri MORIMOTO			(6	5)						
` '	Name(s)					•							, t	_
	of inventor(s)	(3)				•	(7	'				-		—
		(4)					(8)	<u> </u>					
				ideration of the tersigned, the u	-		• •		62				•	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	ER KOGYO	KABUS	HIKI KA	ISHA	-						
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 N	lseshiro-cho.	Mizuh	o-ku, N	agoya — s	shi, Alc	hl-ken	467-	8561,	Japan		
(44)	Insert		as define	er designated a d in 35 U.S.C. at, non-provision densions, reissu	§100, ral, divis	in the invi ional, con	ention, aı tinuation,	nd in al substit	l applicat ute, and	ions for reissue	patent i application	including on(8), ar	g any and nd all Lett	all
(11)	Identification	(11)	IMAGE I	RECORDING A	PPARA	TUS AND	IMAGE	RECOR	DINGM	ETHOD	· 			
	of invention such as Title, Case													
	Number, or Foreigr Application Number	(Attorney	/ Docket No.										_	
			for which	the undersigned	has (ha	ave) exect	ted an ap	plication	for pate	nt in the	United S	itates of	America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on .	Mar.	24,	2006	·	Mar	. 25 ,	200	<u>6</u>			
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. app	lication Serial N	umber		11/	277,	621					_
	for filed applications		filed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	M	arch	28,	200	6					_
appilcal any app Assigne claims of the common section of the commo		ventlo Assignation in ob agree rnation agree Unite hereb ication	n, and any gnees may be (s) to executation therestaining evice (s) to executat Convente (s) to perfect of States pay authorize (s) to the serein assign	patent(s) issuit deem necessar cute all papers it of, or any patent dence and going cute all papers it tilon for Protection form all affirmations attent to the Assignee, and Assignee, and that he	Ing there y. necessal t or reiss forward and doci on of Ind tive acts ignee, (s) the C as Assign e has (t	eon, and a ry in conn sue applica with such uments ar ustrial Pro which m commissiones of the hey have)	ection with attention base interfere and perform perty or shay be not executed by the control of Parentire Inferior executed by the control of parentire Inferio	th any it ed there ence. In any a similar a ecessary atents to erest, an uted, ar	eparate : aterference on, for the ct which greement of to obtain issue an d hereby and will no	assignm te which te invent may be s. n, main y and al covenar t execut	ents in commander in may be in may be in made	declared to cooper on firm to Patents e has (triggreemen	on with sud concern water with innection was preissue of the United the confine the confin	ing the with or ted full
	6) The undersigned	hereh	v nrant(o) i	the firm of RAV	ED BU	TTELLP	the nave	r to ince	rt on this	anioae	ment any	further	Identificat	ion

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER BOTTS LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this

accument

in witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Mar. 25, 2006	Name of Inventor	Cazuliro Hayamizu	(SEAL)
Date	mor. 24, 2006	Name of Inventor	Yoshinari morimata	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor _		_ (SEAL)
Date	-	Name of Inventor _	·····	_ (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor _		_ (SEAL)
Date	· .	Name of Inventor	·	_ (SEAL)
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Inventor	PATENT	(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/28/2006

REEL: 017372 FRAME: 0606